KMC Data on its collocation application for power that is being provisioned from 
a BellSouth BDFB will be multiplied by the DC power fused amp rate set forth in 
Exhibit B.   

For power provisioned from the main power board – The number of fused amps 
made available at the main power board, in increments of two hundred twenty-five 
(225) amps, will be multiplied by the DC power fused amp rate set forth in Exhibit 
B.  

9.1.2 Central Office Physical Collocation List 1 Drain Power Usage  Option.   
The Central Office List 1 Drain Power Usage Option provided in this Section 9 shall 
be applicable for all nine (9) states in the BellSouth region (Alabama, Florida, Georgia,